504212990 02/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4259667

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UDAY BHASKAR KOMPELLA	01/26/2017
SHANKAR MUSUNURI	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCUGEN, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 8	
City:	MALVERN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15051654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)545-9888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035003399

Email: DCHA@HDCIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: DON D. CHA

Address Line 1: 225 UNION BLVD SUITE 150
Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OCU-000100US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DON CHA

SIGNATURE: /Don D. Cha/

DATE SIGNED: 02/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=OCU-000100US_ASGNMNT_CU#page1.tif source=OCU-000100US_ASGNMNT_CU#page2.tif

PATENT 504212990 REEL: 041173 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney	Docket No.:	OCU-000100US	Page 1 of 2
Applicati		15/051,654	
Filing Da			
Named Inventor(s):		Sandcep Jain; Uday Bhaskar Kompella; and Shankar Musunuri	
T ITIO	ethods and Cor ther Eve Disord	npositions for Treating Dr lers	y Eye Disease and

WHEREAS, We, Uday Bhaskar Kompella of 11614 East Lake Pl., Englewood, CO 80111 and Shankar Musunuri of 482 Byers Road, Chester Springs, PA 19425 are the inventors and have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Patent:

Title of Invention: Methods and Compositions for Treating Dry Eye Disease and Other Eye Disorders
Filing Date: February 23, 2016
Application No.: 15/051,654
Attorney Docket No.: OCU-000100US

WHEREAS, Ocugen, Inc., having the principal office at One Great Valley Parkway, Suite 8, Malvern, PA 19355, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, (including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any other applications that claim the priority benefit of the above-identified patent application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assigner further agree that we will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below:

Date: 0112-6117	K. W. days Mu.
Uday Bhaskar Kompella	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	T
TATE OF: Colorado)) SS.
COUNTY OF: Arapahoe)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pu	Public, this 26 day of January, 2017.
ubscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pu	
ubscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Po	TOD L CUMMINS JR.
JAMA .	TOD L CUMMINS JR.
Notary Public: 78d L Cummin.	TOD L CUMMINS JR.

PATENT REEL: 041173 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

Attorn	ey Docket No.:	OCU-000100US	Page 2 of 2
Application No.:		15/051,654	
Filing Date: February 23, 2016			
Named Inventor(s):		Sandeep Jain; Uday Bhaskar Kompella; and Shankar Musunuri	
Title:	Methods and Compositions for Treating Dry Eye Disease and Other Eye Disorders		

Date: February 3, 2017	Shankar Musumuri
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF: PA COUNTY OF: CALSTE)) \$\$.)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this	day of FCOCUAY, 2017. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Mallory Singer, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires May 11, 2018

PATENT REEL: 041173 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 02/04/2017